HB 4115-8 (LC 213) 2/6/14 (MBM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4115

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "433.847,".

2 In line 23, delete "Nicotine" and insert "A".

3 On page 2, delete lines 29 through 31 and insert:

4 "The sale of electronic cigarettes and other devices used to vaporize 5 nicotine solutions or other solutions, and the sale of solutions to be used 6 with such devices, to persons under 18 years of age is prohibited by law. Any 7 person who knowingly sells, or causes to be sold, such devices or solutions 8 to a person".

9 On page 8, line 4, delete "to" and insert a period.

10 Delete line 5.

In line 9, delete "Nicotine" and insert "A".

12 Delete lines 28 through 45 and delete page 9.

13 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 12.

14 In line 13, delete "17" and insert "16".

In line 22, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.

17 After line 22, insert:

"(d)(A) Vaping is permitted in a shop primarily engaged in the sale of vapor products intended for off-premises use, with at least 95 percent of the gross revenues of the business resulting from such sales.

"(B) Notwithstanding subparagraph (A) of this paragraph, vaping is not
permitted in a shop that sells any tobacco products.".

- 1 In line 23, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 2 In line 25, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- ³ In line 35, delete "18" and insert "17".
- 4 On page 11, line 7, delete "19" and insert "18".
- 5 In line 11, delete "20" and insert "19".
- 6 In line 34, delete "21" and insert "20".
- 7 On page 12, line 6, delete "22" and insert "21".
- 8 In line 25, delete "23" and insert "22".
- 9 In line 33, delete "24" and insert "23".
- 10 In line 34, delete "22" and insert "21".
- In line 41, delete "25" and insert "24".
- 12 On page 13, line 1, delete "26" and insert "25".
- 13